Finance lease liabilities 1,224 -

Floating rate instrument
Borrowings 275,056 139,798

		  The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the financial year would not affect profit or loss.

		  The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of
+/- 0.5%. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market
conditions.

		  The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate for each period, and the
financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All other
variables are held constant.

SENTORIA GROUP BERHAD (463344-K)116

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 September 2017

33.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  (Cont’d)

	 Financial risk management  (Cont’d)

	 The main areas of financial risks faced by the Group and the policies in respect of the major areas of treasury
activity are set out as follows:  (Cont’d)

	 33.2	 Interest rate risk  (Cont’d)

Net profit for the financial year
Group Company

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
+0.5% -0.5% +0.5% -0.5%

Floating rate instrument
30 September 2017 (1,933) 1,933 (600) 600

30 September 2016 (1,375) 1,375 (699) 699

	 33.3	 Liquidity and cash flow risks

		  Liquidity and cash flow risks are the risks that the Group will not be able to meet their financial obligations
as and when they fall due, due to shortage of funds.

		  In managing their exposures to liquidity and cash flow risks arises principally from their various payables,
loans and borrowings, the Group maintains a level of cash and cash equivalents and bank facilities deemed
adequate by the management to ensure, as far as possible, that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet its
liabilities as and when they fall due.

		  The Group aims at maintaining a balance of sufficient cash and deposits and flexibility in funding by